PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anders Bjork	05/05/2009
Karl JANSSON	05/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVE BIOTECH AB	
Street Address:		
Internal Address:	ternal Address: P.O. Box 724	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-220 07	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11152777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJORK=8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy	

Total Attachments: 1

500853278

source=2009-05-06assignBJORK=8#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

		4	Emphysion of ATAWWAT 4 Yr
(7-5)	insert Neme(s) of Inventors	(1)	Anders Björk
		(2)	Karl Janeson
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	And the second s
		paid to ear	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration on of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the dagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
<i>(4)</i>	inseri Name of Amignae		ACTIVE BIOTECH AB
(2)	Insert Address of Assignmen	(7)	P.O. Box 724
			SE-220 07 LUND, Sweden
		(hereinafter for the Unit	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigneed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	iwert identification of invention, such at Title, Case Number or	(8)	Novel Compounds
	Foreign Application Number	Our waliete of	to undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned
		jaga executes for extern n	to majoratgues has tried or with the a provincess application, or for which traceraigns of a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Elgaing		
	of Application		
(70)	Alternative Idensification	(10)	U.S. Application Number 1 1/152,777
(70)	Jor Flied Applications	(10)	
			filed June 15, 2005
		seld extigned reissued Let continuetion	The undersigned also agrees to essign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to set if provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and ters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues a and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon
	1) Each of the undersioned core	из Виплинова В вапоможе от ве	e subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. If papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or relaste
application expedien	ons thereof and also to execute sep tor essential to its full protection and	erate assignm title in and to	ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby transferred.
	2) Each of the undersigned ago	ces to execut	s all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared
avidence	ng uns appacazon or concumbios or sasi going forward with such interfen	logation of t	s-issue thereof and to dooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
petent to	Each of the undersigned agree the Assignee.	es to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
	4) Each of the undersigned agree	s to communic	cate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting
the invention	tion and improvements thereof, and :	will, upon requ	sest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
United St	ālčā rizulting from said epplication o	r anv division	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the
entire inte- ard will a	arest, and hereby covenants that he o tot execute, any agreement in conflict	f she has full: herewith	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
	6) Each of the undersigned here	by grants the	firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further
identifica document	don which may be necessary or des	intello in orden	r to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
interne on the	7) This Assignment shall be bing	ding upon the	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or sasigms of each of the undersigned, and shall excessors and/or excigns of the Assigners.
indea to th	In witness whereof, executed by	unisusiors, su each of the ui	accessors amonor sengers or the Assigner. Addressors and on the death opposite the name of the undersigned,
(I) Date	That 205 Signature	s of Inventor	1
(2) Date	The same of the sa	of Inventor	43.2
(3) Date	S. St. Scientific . A special of this desirable in	of Inventor	
(4) Date		of Inventor	And the second control of the second control
(5) Date	47. 20.50	of loventor	the freeze
Date	Flat 2 Sun S	77	100
Date .	5 Hay 2009 Winess	42	L. C. May William
			

PATENT REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 05/06/2009